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Door preparation template

ALX309

Door
Thickness

.157" (4)

1.375"
(35)

1.375"
(35)

3.500"
(89)

Backset should match active 
leaf lock location, or lock 
location on other doors 

in project

1.750" (44)

.375" (10) 
Dia. Hole
For OPTIONAL
THRU-BOLT
KIT ONLY

Drill and tap
for #12-24 W.M.S. 
in two places
one side only

Mounting Bracket
(make to suit)

CLCL

CL

For OPTIONAL
THRU-BOLT
KIT ONLY

.156"±.005 (4)

Bevel .125" in 2.000" (3 in 51)
Backset

CL

ALX-Series
Models ALX170
Door Type:	 Metal
Door Thickness:	 1C\,” (35 mm)– 2Z\x” (64 mm) when installed with optional door thickness kit 
	 (maximum thickness is unlimited when optional door thickness kit is not used)
Faceplate:	 None
Backsets:	 Any


